the initial term for additional one (1) year terms pursuant to written amendments to the Original 
Agreement extending the term thereof; and, 

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2022, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the Original 
Agreement to increase the annual compensation amount from one hundred thirty-five thousand, 
two hundred forty dollars and 00/100 cents ($135,240.00) to one hundred forty-eight thousand, 
one hundred twenty dollars and 00/100 cents ($148,120.00), and to renew the term for an additional 
one (1) year period, which expired on May 18, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2023, the Parties executed the Second Amendment to the 
Original Agreement, as amended, to increase the annual compensation amount to one hundred 
fifty-two thousand, seven hundred twenty dollars and 00/100 cents ($152,720.00), and to renew 
the term for an additional one (1) year period, which expired on May 18, 2024; and, 

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2024, the Parties executed the Third Amendment to the Original 
Agreement, as amended, to reduce the annual compensation amount to one hundred thirty-three 
thousand, six hundred thirty dollars and 00/100 cents ($133,630.00), and to renew the term for an 
additional one (1) year period, which expires on May 18, 2025; and, 

Page 1 of 8 

City of Pembroke Pines 

WHEREAS the Parties desire to renew the term of the Original Agreement, as amended, 
for an additional one (1) year period, which shall commence on May 19, 2025, and expire on May

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a 
public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 

consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public 
entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months 
following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Fourth 
Amendment, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is 
currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

otherwise, CITY's sole compensation to CONTRACTOR for the provision of the 
Commodities herein required shall be ONE DOLLAR AND 66/100 CENTS ($1.66) pet· 
pound. The total annual compensation amount paid to CONTRACTOR for the 
Commodities herein required pursuant to the tem1s set forth herein shall not exceed ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS 
AND 00/100 CENTS ($133,630.00). 

SECTION 4. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners, 
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycoll Israel List, Scrutinized 
Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Iran Terrorism

[...]

the initial term for additional one {l) year renewal terms pursuant to written amendments to the 
Original Agreement, extending the term thereof; and, 

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2022, the Parties executed the First Amendment to the Original 
Agreement, to increase the annual compensation amount to one hundred forty-eight thousand, one 
hundred twenty dollars and 00/100 cent ($148,120.00) and to renew the term for one (1) year 
period, which expires on May 18, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the total annual compensation amount to one 
hundred fifty-two thousand, seven hundred twenty dollars and 00/100 cents ($152,720.00) and to 
renew the term of the Original Agreement, as amended, for an additional one (1) year period, which 
shall commence on May 19, 2023 and naturally expire on May 18, 2024, as set forth in this Second 
Amendment. 

WITNESSETH 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of the mutual covenants and

[...]

HUNDRED A,ND THREE DOLLARS AND 00/109 CENTS ($3,703.00) THREE 
THOUSAND, EIGTH HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS 
($3,818.00) per tote delivered. The total annual compensation amount paid to 
CONTRACTOR for the Commodities herein required pursuant to the terms set forth herein 
shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
TWENTY DOLLARS OOR-GO ($148,120.00) ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO 
THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS 
($152,720.00). 

SECTION 5. Scrutinized Companies. CONTRACTOR, its principals or owners, 
certify that they are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, Scrutinized 
Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran